
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
5100 O'Byrnes Ferry Road
Jamestown, CA 95327

All Staff Main Number: (209) 984-5291
Mailing Address:
5100 O'Byrnes Ferry Road Staff Services Manager I:
Jamestown, CA 95327 Carla Salyers Ext. 5507 carla.salyers@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(209) 984-5291, Ext. 5311 Kristi Sinklier Ext. 5315 kristi.sinklier@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Personnel Supervisor I:
(209) 984-0631 Denise Godwin Ext. 5393 denise.godwin@cdcr.ca.gov

Regina Partain Ext. 5311 regina.partain@cdcr.ca.gov

Classification and Pay Analyst:
Jessica Ambrose Ext. 5394 jessica.ambrose@cdcr.ca.gov

Hiring / Local Testing Officer:
Josh Fitzwater, AGPA Ext. 5137 josh.fitzwater@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Sharon Dunnagan. AGPA Ext. 5556 sharon.dunnagan@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work:
Pam Cassaretto, AGPA Ext. 5317 pamela.cassaretto@cdcr.ca.gov

Vicky Temple Ext. 5233 vicky.temple@cdcr.ca.gov

Timekeeping:
Ginger Abbott Ext. 5008 virgina.abbott@cdcr.ca.gov

Philip Silva Ext. 5247 philip.silva@cdcr.ca.gov

Office Technician:
Tiffanie Ma Ext. 5347 tiffanie.ma@cdcr.ca.gov

Ryan Ziegler Ext. 5309 ryan.ziegler@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

049, 099, 189 Personnel Specialist:
Farrah Alcombright Ext. 5171 farrah.alcombright@cdcr.ca.gov

Kimberely Brusseau, SR Ext. 5510 kimberely.brusseau@cdcr.ca.gov
Lauren Griffith Ext. 5495 lauren.griffith@cdcr.ca.gov
Pam Jasmer Ext. 5498 pam.west@cdcr.ca.gov
Anna Pendergrass Ext. 5508 anna.pendergrass@cdcr.ca.gov
Amanda Shirk Ext. 5393 amanda.shirk@cdcr.ca.gov
Katherine Thompson Ext. 5503 katherine.thompson@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 04/22/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
SIERRA CONSERVATION CENTER - JAMESTOWN

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


